
Instruction Manual
Study the instructions thoroughly
before assembly.

・REAR 2 WHEEL DRIVE
・REAR MOUNTED MOTOR
・BELT DRIVE
・DOUBLE DECK CHASSIS
・BALL DIFFERENTIAL
・FULL ADJUSTABLE SUSPENSION
・WHEEL BASE：210mm
・BODY WIDTH：157mm-163mm
・ROAD CLEARANCE：4-10mm

ABC HOBBY ORIGINAL RADIO CONTROL CAR

New Generation Rear Wheel Drive



DIFFERENTIALDIFFERENTIAL + Philip Driver+ Philip Driver

Allen WrenchAllen Wrench

**Don’t tighten too much it

Turn Diff Joint 
Cup A to Right

Then, Diff Joint 
Cup B turns to 
the left.

Repeat 1-2-3 so that 
demister moves 
smoothly.

- Flat Driver- Flat Driver

- Flat Driver- Flat Driver

Ball Stud  4mmBall Stud  4mm

Ball Stud  4mmBall Stud  4mm
Ball Stud  4mmBall Stud  4mm

Steering ShaftSteering Shaft

Steering ShaftSteering Shaft

RIGHTRIGHT

LEFTLEFTSteering Steering 
Wiper Wiper 
RightRight

Steering Wiper                                Steering Wiper                                                              
LeftLeft

!! Direction !!!! Direction !!

Steering PipeSteering Pipe

Steering PostSteering Post

Fit Hex ShapeFit Hex Shape

Steering ArmSteering Arm

Steering NutSteering Nut

Steering BridgeSteering Bridge

Steering Shaft SpacerSteering Shaft Spacer

Plastic Bearing 3x6FPlastic Bearing 3x6F

↓

凸

①

② ③

④

Nylon NutNylon Nut

Cap ScrewCap Screw

Thrust WasherThrust Washer

Thrust BallThrust Ball

850 Bearing850 Bearing

1510 Bearing1510 Bearing

Diff BallDiff Ball

Diff RingDiff Ring

Diff SpringDiff Spring

Diff Joint RingDiff Joint Ring

850 Bearing850 Bearing

Diff Joint Cup ADiff Joint Cup A

Diff RingDiff Ring

Diff BallDiff Ball

Ball Diff PulleyBall Diff Pulley
(35) (35) 

850 Bearing850 Bearing

Diff RingDiff Ring

Diff Joint Cup BDiff Joint Cup B

Nylon NutNylon Nut

Diff SpringDiff Spring

Thrust WasherThrust Washer

Thrust BallThrust Ball

Thrust WasherThrust Washer

Cap ScrewCap Screw

Diff Pulley Flange Diff Pulley Flange 

1510 Bearing1510 Bearing

Diff Joint RingDiff Joint Ring

Pulley Tensioner Pulley Tensioner 

Hold Pulley.

HOLD A and B, then turn 
the diff gear. The gear 
must not turn easily

When Put Diff Joint 
Ring, Use Pliers.

STEERING COMPONENTSTEERING COMPONENT

3mm E Clip                         3mm E Clip                         

3mm E Clip                         3mm E Clip                         

Nylon Nut (2.5mm)Nylon Nut (2.5mm)

Nylon Nut (2.5mm)Nylon Nut (2.5mm)

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

Nut (3mm)Nut (3mm)

Plastic Plastic 
Bearing 4x8Bearing 4x8

Plastic Bearing 4x8Plastic Bearing 4x8

Nut (3mm)Nut (3mm)

Don't over tighten the nylon 
Nuts.  Rack must move 
smoothly without bind.

SmoothSmooth

1



       Steering Wiper                                                              
Left

5.5mm 5.5mm

STEERING / ROWER ARMSTEERING / ROWER ARM

3x8mm Button 3x8mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x8mm Button Head Screw3x8mm Button Head Screw

Steering UnitSteering Unit

Suspension Suspension 
Arm Holder BArm Holder B

Suspension Suspension 
Arm Holder AArm Holder A

Mail ChassisMail Chassis

3X10mm 3X10mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

3X10mm 3X10mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

3X10mm 3X10mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

3X10mm 3X10mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

Suspension Suspension 
Arm Holder AArm Holder A

Suspension Suspension 
Arm Holder DArm Holder D

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

Lower Suspension Arm  (Front) Lower Suspension Arm  (Front) STR Lower Suspension Arm  (Rear)STR Lower Suspension Arm  (Rear)

BumperBumper

Lower Suspension Arm Lower Suspension Arm 

STR Lower Suspension Arm STR Lower Suspension Arm 

Sus. Arm Pin BallSus. Arm Pin Ball

Sus. Arm Pin BallSus. Arm Pin Ball

Sus. Arm Pin BallSus. Arm Pin Ball4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

STR Ball Stud BaseSTR Ball Stud Base

Sus. Arm Pin BallSus. Arm Pin Ball

Hex Cap ScrewHex Cap Screw

Hex Cap ScrewHex Cap Screw

Skid PlateSkid Plate

Skid PlateSkid Plate

*You can adjust suspension feeling by *You can adjust suspension feeling by 
Skid Plate.  You got more effect at Skid Plate.  You got more effect at 
bumpy surface such a parking lot. bumpy surface such a parking lot. 

3X10mm 3X10mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

Hex Cap ScrewHex Cap Screw

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

Lower Arm ShaftLower Arm Shaft

Lower Arm ShaftLower Arm Shaft

Lower Arm ShaftLower Arm Shaft

**All Suspension Arms 
must move smoothly 
without slack.

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

SmoothSmooth

SmoothSmooth

SmoothSmooth

SmoothSmooth

2



STR Upper Suspension Arm

Only for Genetic

Check this deference

*Do not use for Goose.

For Goose / Genetic

Center Gear Spacer 5x8x1.6

Center Gear Spacer 5x8x1.6

Center Gear Spacer 5x8x2.3 Center Gear Spacer 5x8x2.3

Center Gear Spacer 5x8x5.7

Center Gear Spacer 5x8x5.7

Pulley Mount

Center Pulley Flange

Center Pulley 17T

MF105 Bearing

Center Gear Shaft

 

BULKHEAD / SHOCK TOWERBULKHEAD / SHOCK TOWER2.6X5mm Binding Screw2.6X5mm Binding Screw

2.6X5mm Binding Screw2.6X5mm Binding Screw
3x10mm 3x10mm 
Binding ScreBinding Screw

3x8mm 3x8mm 
Binding ScrewBinding Screw

3X8mm 3X8mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

3X8mm Flat Head Screw3X8mm Flat Head Screw

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw
(For Anti-Roll Bar)(For Anti-Roll Bar)

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw
(For Anti-Roll Bar)(For Anti-Roll Bar)

Ball Stud  6mmBall Stud  6mm

Ball Stud  5.8x11mmBall Stud  5.8x11mm

Ball Stud  5.8x11mmBall Stud  5.8x11mm

UpperUpper
Suspension PinSuspension Pin
(3mm x 24mm)(3mm x 24mm)

Front Suspension Arm Front Suspension Arm 2.6X5mm Binding Screw2.6X5mm Binding Screw

Upper Suspension PinUpper Suspension Pin
(3mm x 24mm)(3mm x 24mm)

Upper Suspension HolderUpper Suspension Holder

Rear Upper BulkeadRear Upper Bulkead

Front BulkheadFront Bulkhead

Rear Shock TowerRear Shock Tower

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw
(For Anti-Roll Bar)(For Anti-Roll Bar)

Anti-Roll Bar HolderAnti-Roll Bar Holder
3x8mm 3x8mm 
Binding ScrewBinding Screw 3x8mm 3x8mm 

Binding ScrewBinding Screw

3x8mm 3x8mm Binding ScrewBinding Screw

3x8mm 3x8mm Binding ScrewBinding Screw

3x8mm 3x8mm Binding ScrewBinding Screw

Rear Shock TowerRear Shock Tower

Front Shock TowerFront Shock Tower

Front BulkheadFront Bulkhead

FrontFront

RearRear

Ball Stud  6mmBall Stud  6mm

Ball Stud  6mmBall Stud  6mm

3X8mm 3X8mm 
Flat Head ScrewFlat Head Screw

3x10mm 3x10mm 
Binding ScreBinding Screw

Suspension Arm (Front)Suspension Arm (Front)

Suspension ArmSuspension Arm
 (Rear) (Rear)

3x6mm 3x6mm 
Binding ScrewBinding Screw

3x6mm 3x6mm 
Binding ScrewBinding Screw

CENTER GEAR UNITCENTER GEAR UNIT

2X7.8mm Pin 2X7.8mm Pin 

P8 O RingP8 O Ring

4 mm E Clip                         4 mm E Clip                         

Spur Gear 84TSpur Gear 84T

**Install P8 O Ring in slot of**Install P8 O Ring in slot of
    Spur Gear Holder for     Spur Gear Holder for 
    prevention of falling off    prevention of falling off
    of     of 2X7.8mm Pin.2X7.8mm Pin. 

Spur Gear HolderSpur Gear Holder

P8 O RingP8 O Ring

2X7.8mm Pin 2X7.8mm Pin 

2X7.8mm Pin 2X7.8mm Pin 

MF105 Bearing

MF105 Bearing

4 mm E Clip             4 mm E Clip                         

Center Gear UnitCenter Gear Unit

3



4 mm E Clip                         

3X10mm Flat Head Screw 3X10mm Flat Head Screw 

Bulkhead SpacerBulkhead Spacer
**Through in the Drive Belt**Through in the Drive Belt

Bulkhead Bulkhead 
SpacerSpacer

 

REAR BULKHEADREAR BULKHEAD

3X10mm Button Head Screw 3X10mm Button Head Screw 
3X10mm Button Head Screw 3X10mm Button Head Screw 

3X10mm Button 3X10mm Button 
Head Screw Head Screw 

Rear Shock Tower Rear Shock Tower 

Spur GearSpur Gear

Drive BeltDrive Belt

Ball Diff PulleyBall Diff Pulley

Rear Lower BulkheadRear Lower Bulkhead

3X10mm Button Head Screw 3X10mm Button Head Screw 

3X40mm Flat Head Screw 3X40mm Flat Head Screw 

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

3X40mm Flat Head Screw 3X40mm Flat Head Screw 

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

Motor HolderMotor Holder
Standard (Center)Standard (Center)

LooseLoose

TightTight

Push the Drive Belt.  Push the Drive Belt.  
Best Slackness is 2-3mm.Best Slackness is 2-3mm.
If Belt tension is tight, If Belt tension is tight, 
make a drag, If loose, gear make a drag, If loose, gear 
will be skip.will be skip.

**Use same slot for right and left.**Use same slot for right and left.

MAIN CHASSISMAIN CHASSIS

Front BulkheadFront Bulkhead

Rear BulkheadRear Bulkhead
3X10mm Flat Head Screw 3X10mm Flat Head Screw 

3X10mm Flat Head Screw 3X10mm Flat Head Screw 

3X10mm Flat Head Screw 3X10mm Flat Head Screw 

Rear BulkheadRear Bulkhead

4



Steering BallSteering Ball

Steering BallSteering Ball Steering BallSteering Ball

Knuckle ArmKnuckle Arm
Rear UprightRear Upright

Steering Ball WasherSteering Ball Washer

Steering Ball WasherSteering Ball Washer

Steering Ball WasherSteering Ball Washer

Dog BoneDog Bone

Axle ShaftAxle Shaft

7mm Ball Nut7mm Ball Nut

1510 Bearing1510 Bearing1510 Bearing1510 Bearing

1150 Bearing1150 Bearing

1150 Bearing1150 Bearing

Wheel HubWheel Hub

Wheel HubWheel Hub

2x9.8mm Pin2x9.8mm Pin

2x9.8mm Pin2x9.8mm Pin

Tighten 7mm Ball Nut in  Tighten 7mm Ball Nut in  
4mm Allen Wrench.4mm Allen Wrench.

SmoothSmooth
FrontFront

FrontFront

RearRear

RearRear

SmoothSmooth

Steering Steering 
Ball Ball 
WasherWasher

**See Direction of **See Direction of 
    Steering Ball Washer    Steering Ball Washer

You can adjust front You can adjust front 
tread by position of tread by position of 
Wheel Hub Spacer.Wheel Hub Spacer.

FlatFlat

In SideIn SideOut SideOut Side

TaperedTapered

ASSEMBLE SUSPENSION PARTSASSEMBLE SUSPENSION PARTS
Tapered SpacerTapered Spacer

Tapered SpacerTapered Spacer Tapered SpacerTapered Spacer

Aluminum SpacerAluminum Spacer

Aluminum SpacerAluminum Spacer

Aluminum SpacerAluminum Spacer

3X10mm Button 3X10mm Button 
Head Screw Head Screw 

3X10mm Button 3X10mm Button 
Head Screw Head Screw 

Fit Dog bone in the slit of Diff Fit Dog bone in the slit of Diff 
joint before tighten Steering joint before tighten Steering 
ball in 2.5mm Allen Wrench..ball in 2.5mm Allen Wrench..

TaperedTaperedFlatFlat

2mm

STR Upright Pin
(3mmx20mm)

KNUCKLE ARM/REAR UPRIGHTKNUCKLE ARM/REAR UPRIGHT

7mm Ball Nut7mm Ball Nut

7mm Ball Nut7mm Ball Nut

1510 Bearing1510 Bearing

Front Axle ShaftFront Axle Shaft

Axle SpacerAxle Spacer

1150 Bearing1150 Bearing

1150 Bearing1150 Bearing

Wheel HubWheel Hub

Wheel Hub SpacerWheel Hub Spacer

2x9.8mm Pin2x9.8mm Pin 2x9.8mm Pin2x9.8mm Pin

Wheel Hub SpacerWheel Hub Spacer

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

FrontFront

Body Post ShortBody Post Short

Body Post LongBody Post Long

RearRear

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw

Tapered SpacerTapered Spacer

Tapered SpacerTapered Spacer

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

Tighten Steering Ball in 2.5mm Allen Wrench.Tighten Steering Ball in 2.5mm Allen Wrench.
**Do not too much tight.**Do not too much tight.

5



3x8mm Button 3x8mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x8mm Button 3x8mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x30mm Set Screw3x30mm Set Screw

3x30mm Set Screw3x30mm Set Screw

1.5mm Hex Wrench1.5mm Hex Wrench

Change directionChange direction for  for 
adjusting angle of the adjusting angle of the 
servo horn. servo horn. 

Use this part that Use this part that 
fit for each servo.fit for each servo.

Use the screw that 
comes  with Servo.

Servo Rod : 49mmServo Rod : 49mm

Ball End LongBall End Long

Ball End LongBall End Long

Keep symmetrical, Keep symmetrical, 
Right and Left.Right and Left.

3x30mm Set Screw3x30mm Set Screw

1212

When the Power is on, the Servo 
Horn should be in the neutral 
position as shown in the picture.

90

Change directionChange direction for adjusting  for adjusting 
angle of the servo horn. angle of the servo horn. 

3X6mm 3X6mm 
Hex Cap Screw Hex Cap Screw 

3X6mm 3X6mm 
Hex Cap Screw Hex Cap Screw 

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw

3x3mm Set Screw3x3mm Set Screw

Deck PillarDeck Pillar

540 Size Motor540 Size Motor

Pinion GearPinion Gear1.5mm Hex Wrench1.5mm Hex Wrench

SERVO SAVERSERVO SAVER4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

Servo MountServo Mount

Servo SaverServo Saver

Steering ServoSteering Servo

3mm Washer3mm Washer

3mm Washer3mm Washer

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

FutabaFutaba
TAMIYATAMIYA

AirtronicsAirtronics
       KO       KO
       JR                       JR                

Mini-Servo                Mini-Servo                

INSTALLATION SERVO AND MOTORINSTALLATION SERVO AND MOTOR
3x10mm Flat 3x10mm Flat 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x10mm Flat 3x10mm Flat 
Head ScrewHead Screw

Adjust the position of the pinion 
gear to put the centers of two 
gears together. Then fix it with a 
set screw.

3X6mm 3X6mm 
Hex Cap Screw Hex Cap Screw 

Copy PaperCopy Paper

To get a perfect gear mesh, place a 
piece of paper between the gears 
and tighten the motor mount 
screws. Adjust motor position for 
smooth gear mesh.

6



UPPER DECKUPPER DECK

SHOCK ABSORBERSHOCK ABSORBER

2.0mm E-Clip2.0mm E-Clip

Shock shaftShock shaft

Shock shaftShock shaft

P3 O RingP3 O Ring

P3 O RingP3 O Ring

Shock ShieldShock Shield

2.0mm E-Clip2.0mm E-Clip

2.0mm E-Clip2.0mm E-Clip

Dumper PistonDumper Piston
(1.2 x 2)(1.2 x 2)

Shock Cap AShock Cap A

Dumper TopDumper Top

Shock ShieldShock Shield

Shock BodyShock Body

Shock Cap BShock Cap B

Fill Shock Oil, when 
piston is bottom.

Move the Shock Shaft 
up and down slowly to 
remove all air bubbles.

Attach Shock Cap A, 
when Piston is top.

**Use Hobby Knife**Use Hobby Knife

Spring Stopper ASpring Stopper A

Spring Stopper BSpring Stopper B

Dumper SpringDumper Spring

Use masking tape to protect Shock Shaft.  Use masking tape to protect Shock Shaft.  
Screw Ball End all of the way onto the Shock Shaft.Screw Ball End all of the way onto the Shock Shaft.

61

3x8mm 3x8mm 
Button Head Button Head 

ScrewScrew

3x10mm Button 3x10mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x8mm Button 3x8mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x10mm Button 3x10mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x10mm Button 3x10mm Button 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x12 Set Screw3x12 Set Screw

3x12 Set Screw3x12 Set Screw

1.5mm Hex Wrench1.5mm Hex Wrench

Steering Tie RodSteering Tie Rod

Steering Tie Rod : 28mmSteering Tie Rod : 28mm

(Make 2 sets)(Make 2 sets)
Steering Tie RodSteering Tie Rod

3x12 Set Screw3x12 Set Screw

Keep symmetrical, Keep symmetrical, 
Right and Left.Right and Left.

Ball End ShortBall End Short

Ball End ShortBall End Short

Ball End Long for RearBall End Long for Rear

Ball End Short for FrontBall End Short for Front

FrontFront

Dumper Adjust Dumper Adjust 
2mm2mm

Ball End ShortBall End Short

RearRear

Dumper Adjust Dumper Adjust 
4mm4mm

Ball End LongBall End Long

Maximum Length for FrontMaximum Length for Front

Maximum Length for RearMaximum Length for Rear

7



TIRES & WHEELSTIRES & WHEELS

Foam InsertFoam Insert

Foam InsertFoam Insert

Rubber CementRubber Cement

WheelWheel

TireTire

Quick CementQuick Cement

**Clean up the oil of a wheel **Clean up the oil of a wheel 
and the tire with a cleaner and the tire with a cleaner 
before gluing  tires and wheels.before gluing  tires and wheels.

Spur Gear made by XENONSpur Gear made by XENON

Gear RatioGear Ratio (48 Pitch)(48 Pitch)

81T 84T 87T
22 7.861 8.142
23 7.519 7.788
24 7.206 7.463
25 6.671 6.918 7.165
26 6.414 6.652 6.889
27 6.176 6.405 6.634
28 5.956 6.176 6.397
29 5.751 5.963 6.176
30 5.559 5.765 5.971
31 5.38 5.579 5.778
32 5.211 5.404 5.597
33 5.053 5.241 5.428
34 4.905 5.087 5.268
35 4.765 4.941 5.118
36 4.632 4.804 4.975
37 4.507 4.674 4.841
38 4.389 4.551 4.714
39 4.276 4.434 4.593
40 4.169 4.324 4.478
41 4.067 4.218 4.369
42 4.118
43 4.022

Ball End ShortBall End Short

Front  ShockFront  Shock

SHOCK / RC ELECTRONICSSHOCK / RC ELECTRONICS

Rear  ShockRear  Shock

Ball End LongBall End Long

ReceiverReceiver

Speed ContorollerSpeed Contoroller

Double TapeDouble Tape

8



Body ClipBody Clip

Body ClipBody Clip BodyBody

Body ClipBody Clip

WHEEL NUT 4mmWHEEL NUT 4mm

3mm Washer3mm Washer
**Insert Between Main Chassis and **Insert Between Main Chassis and 
Battery TrayBattery Tray

3mm Washer3mm Washer

3mm Washer3mm Washer
**Adjust Washers by Battery Size**Adjust Washers by Battery Size

BatteryBattery
7.4V Lipo7.4V Lipo
7.2V Ni-cd  Ni-MH7.2V Ni-cd  Ni-MH
       6.6V Li-fe       6.6V Li-fe

3mm Washer3mm Washer

ANTENNA / BODYANTENNA / BODY

Antenna CapAntenna Cap

Knife Edge Reamer (#69006)Knife Edge Reamer (#69006)
                     or                     or
Lexan Hole Punch 7mm (#69002)Lexan Hole Punch 7mm (#69002)

Antenna CapAntenna Cap

Antenna PipeAntenna Pipe

Body Post on Front Bumper.Body Post on Front Bumper.
You can choose from 2 Front You can choose from 2 Front 
Body Post Locations.Body Post Locations.

TIRES/BATTERYTIRES/BATTERY
3x10mm Flat 3x10mm Flat 
Head ScrewHead Screw

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

Nylon Nut (3mm)Nylon Nut (3mm)

WHEEL NUT 4mmWHEEL NUT 4mm
Sub-C CellsSub-C Cells
(Seperate(Seperate Type) Type)

Straping TapeStraping Tape

Battery TaryBattery Tary

Battery GateBattery Gate

3x10mm Flat 3x10mm Flat 
Head ScrewHead Screw

3x10mm Flat Head Screw3x10mm Flat Head Screw

Body ClipBody Clip

Battery HolderBattery Holder

3x10mm Flat Head Screw3x10mm Flat Head Screw

9



Front ToeFront Toe

AckermannAckermann

Rear ToeRear Toe

FrontFront

Droop 3mmDroop 3mm

Ride Height 5mmRide Height 5mm

RearRear

Droop 3mmDroop 3mm

Ride Height 7mmRide Height 7mm

CamberCamber
FrontFront RearRear

-1 -1 0 0

Toe In 1Toe In 1

Toe In 3Toe In 3

You can choose 2 deferent Ackermann setting by You can choose 2 deferent Ackermann setting by 
changing Ball Stud location on Steering Bridge.changing Ball Stud location on Steering Bridge.

Weight BalanceWeight Balance
You can choose 3 deferent position on Battery Tray. You can choose 3 deferent position on Battery Tray. 
230g Battery on mid position is Standard waight 230g Battery on mid position is Standard waight 
Balance Setting.Balance Setting.

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

StandardStandard More Steer on out More Steer on out 
side tire.side tire.

4mm Ball Stud4mm Ball Stud

Middle Middle 
Position of Position of 
Battery Tray Battery Tray 
(Standard)(Standard)

BASIC SETTINGBASIC SETTING

Ride Height / Ride Height / 
DroopDroop

10



SHOCK PARTSSHOCK PARTS

BALL CUPBALL CUP SHOCK BODYSHOCK BODY BUMPER/ BODY MOUNTBUMPER/ BODY MOUNT STEERING/ ARM HOLDERSTEERING/ ARM HOLDER

UPPER ARM/ HOLDERUPPER ARM/ HOLDER

Front Shock TowerFront Shock Tower DIFF JOINT CUPDIFF JOINT CUP 1/8" BALL1/8" BALL DIFF D CUT RINGDIFF D CUT RING

DIFF SCREW / NUTDIFF SCREW / NUT DIFF SPRINGDIFF SPRING
DIFF THRUST DIFF THRUST 
BEARINGBEARING Ball Bearing 850Ball Bearing 850 BALL BEARING 1510BALL BEARING 1510 SHIMSHIM DIFF OUT RINGDIFF OUT RING SHOCK BALL SHOCK BALL 

E-RING 2.0mmE-RING 2.0mm
Damper Spring Damper Spring 
(Goose Kit Standard)(Goose Kit Standard) STEERING RODSTEERING RODSHOCK SHIELDSHOCK SHIELDSHOCK SHAFTSHOCK SHAFT SHOCK CAPSHOCK CAP 4MM BALL STUD4MM BALL STUD O-RING P3O-RING P3

Body PostBody Post

Battery Holder ABattery Holder A

Anti-Roll Bar LinkAnti-Roll Bar Link

Battery Holder B
Antenna MountAntenna Mount

BumperBumper

Sus Arm Pin BallSus Arm Pin Ball
Use Anti-Roll Bar Link with #24167Use Anti-Roll Bar Link with #24167

Servo MountServo Mount

Wheel HubWheel Hub

Arm Holder AArm Holder A

Knuckle ArmKnuckle Arm

Knuckle ArmKnuckle Arm

Lower Sus ArmLower Sus Arm

Lower Sus ArmLower Sus Arm

Steering Steering 
Ball WasherBall Washer

Steering Steering 
Ball WasherBall Washer

1 Set1 Set

Diff Joint ADiff Joint A Diff Joint BDiff Joint B

LongLong

ShortShort

Genetic専用
リアアッパーサスアーム

No24173  

No25123

No25124

No25120

No25121  No25122   

No25125

※        Do not use this part.

Rear Sus. Arm / Knuckle set for STR SystemRear Sus. Arm / Knuckle set for STR System

LOWER ARM/ KNUCKLELOWER ARM/ KNUCKLE

Steering BridgeSteering Bridge Goose Main ChassisGoose Main Chassis LOWER ARM PINLOWER ARM PIN UPPER ARM PINUPPER ARM PIN

Goose Top Deck      Goose Top Deck      Goose Battery TrayGoose Battery Tray

Rear Shock TowerRear Shock Tower

Arm Holder BArm Holder B

Arm Holder DArm Holder D

Rear UprightRear Upright

Steering Ball WasherSteering Ball Washer

Rear Lower Sus ArmRear Lower Sus Arm

Rear Upper Sus ArmRear Upper Sus Arm

Front Upper ArmFront Upper Arm

※        Do not use this part.
※        Do not use this part.

※        Do not use this part.



1 Set1 Set

With Insert FoamWith Insert Foam

1 Set1 Set

No72011

No25107
No25108 No25109 No25110 No25111 No25112

No25100 No25101 No25102
No25103

No25104 No25105 No25106

No24190

No24052

No24070

No25114 No25115

No25117 No25118 No25119

No25116

No25113

①

③

⑤

②

④

⑥

①F63 Plastic Bearing
②Steering Shaft Spacer
③Wheel Hub Spacer
④Center Gear Spacer 5x8x1.6
⑤Center Gear Spacer 5x8x5.7
⑥Center Gear Spacer 5x8x2.3

84 Plastic Bearing

Battery Holder A

Battery Holder B

84 Plastic Bearing

MG SERVO SAVERMG SERVO SAVER DOG BONEDOG BONE AXLE SHAFTAXLE SHAFT 4X6X0.7T RING4X6X0.7T RING STEERING 7mm RINGSTEERING 7mm RING 2X9.8mm PIN2X9.8mm PIN WHEEL NUT 4mmWHEEL NUT 4mm STEERING BIG BALLSTEERING BIG BALL

STEERING 7mm NUTSTEERING 7mm NUT GEAR HOLDERGEAR HOLDER O-RING P8O-RING P8 2X7.8mm PIN2X7.8mm PIN BODY CLIPBODY CLIP
TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
HS-WhiteHS-White TTR N RACING TIRETTR N RACING TIRE Ball Bearing 1150Ball Bearing 1150

MF105 Bearing Deck PillarDeck Pillar Motor HolderMotor Holder Bulkhead SpacerBulkhead Spacer
Ball StudBall Stud
 5.8mm x 11mm 5.8mm x 11mm Pulley MountPulley Mount Steering Wiper NutSteering Wiper Nut Steering PipeSteering Pipe

Goose Goose 
    Front Axle ShaftFront Axle Shaft

ANTENNA TUBEANTENNA TUBE

Goose BulkheadGoose Bulkhead Goose Steering UnitGoose Steering Unit Goose Straight Battery HolderGoose Straight Battery Holder

Goose Body PostGoose Body PostGoose Small PulleyGoose Small PulleyGoose Diff PulleyGoose Diff Pulley

Center Gear ShaftCenter Gear Shaft Steering PostSteering Post E-Ring 3.0mmE-Ring 3.0mm E-Ring 4.0mmE-Ring 4.0mm Goose Screw SetGoose Screw Set Drive BeltDrive Belt

No25113

Pinion Gear 32TPinion Gear 32T
No25113

Spur Gear 84TSpur Gear 84T

※        Do not use this part. ※        Do not use this part.※        Do not use this part.

※        Do not use this part.

STR Ball Stud Base

Skid Plate

Rear Upper Bulkhead

Rear Lower Bulkhead

Upper Suspension Holder
Anti-Roll Bar Holder

Belt Tensioner

Axle Spacer

Front Bulkhead
Steering Wiper Right

Steering Arm

Steering Wiper Left

Diff Pulley Franege
Center Pulley Franege

Center Pulley 15T

Diff Pulley 35T

Body Post Short Body Post LongCenter 
  Pulley 17T
  (Standard)



No24100

No25150
No25151

No24151

No24146
No24155 No24156 No24157

Standard +2mm +4mm

No24147 No24148

No24152 No24169

No72003

For Steering Bridge For Right Steering Wiper

No72004 

No24168

No24145

No24118 No24128 No24190 No24191 No24193 No24194 No24195 No24196

KNUCKLE / KNUCKLE / 
REINFORCEDREINFORCED

HEAVY DUTY HEAVY DUTY 
SERVO SAVERSERVO SAVER

ALUM. SERVO ALUM. SERVO 
MOUNTMOUNT

ADJUSTABLE ADJUSTABLE 
SPACER SETSPACER SET

Heavy Duty Heavy Duty 
Sus. Arm Pin SSus. Arm Pin S

Heavy Duty Heavy Duty 
Sus. Arm Pin L  Sus. Arm Pin L  

Metal Sus. Arm Metal Sus. Arm 
Pin BallPin Ball

STEERING BIG STEERING BIG 
BALL/ LONGBALL/ LONG

REINFORCED ALUM. REINFORCED ALUM. 
DOG BONE S (32.5mm)DOG BONE S (32.5mm)

REINFORCED ALUM. REINFORCED ALUM. 
DOG BONE M (34.5mm)DOG BONE M (34.5mm)

REINFORCED ALUM. REINFORCED ALUM. 
DOG BONE L (36.5mm)DOG BONE L (36.5mm) ALUM. HUB 5mmALUM. HUB 5mm ALUM. HUB 6mmALUM. HUB 6mm ALUM. HUB 7mmALUM. HUB 7mm

UPGRADE DIFF UPGRADE DIFF 
SCREW/NUTSCREW/NUT

Teflon Steering Teflon Steering 
Ball Washer Ball Washer 

RIMS/ BLACK, RIMS/ BLACK, 
REINFORCEDREINFORCED

ANTI ROLL BAR SET ANTI ROLL BAR SET 

ALUM. DIFF JOINTALUM. DIFF JOINT

SLIPPER CLUTCHSLIPPER CLUTCH

CARBON CHASSIS SETCARBON CHASSIS SET

Extra Weight  Extra Weight  Ball Bearing 3x6FBall Bearing 3x6F

2 Types in Set2 Types in Set

GOOSE MOTOR GUARDGOOSE MOTOR GUARD

Skid TypeSkid Type Diffuser TypeDiffuser Type

Ball Bearing 4x8Ball Bearing 4x8

ALUM. UPPER ALUM. UPPER 
SUS-HOLDERSUS-HOLDER

ALUM. FRONT ALUM. FRONT 
BULKHEADBULKHEAD

ALUM. CENTER ALUM. CENTER 
BULKHEADBULKHEAD

ALUM. REAR ALUM. REAR 
UPPER BULKHEADUPPER BULKHEAD

ALUM. REAR ALUM. REAR 
LOWER BULKHEADLOWER BULKHEAD

ALUM. BATTERY ALUM. BATTERY 
GATEGATE

Accuracy Aluminum Dumper Accuracy Aluminum Dumper SHOCK SPRING SETSHOCK SPRING SET ALUM. ARM ALUM. ARM 
HOLDER AHOLDER A

ALUM. ARM ALUM. ARM 
HOLDER BHOLDER B

RIMS/ WHITE, RIMS/ WHITE, 
REINFORCEDREINFORCED

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
HS, White HS, White 

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
HS, BlackHS, Black

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
S-Mesh, WhiteS-Mesh, White

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
S-Mesh, BlackS-Mesh, Black

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
BRE, WhiteBRE, White

TTR Wheel, TTR Wheel, 
BRE, BlackBRE, Black

(4 in Set)(4 in Set)

Use Anti-Roll Use Anti-Roll 
Bar Link from Bar Link from 
#24023 #24023 
(Include Kit)(Include Kit)

YellowYellow
WhiteWhite

BlueBlue

(Goose Kit Stock)(Goose Kit Stock)

You can useYou can use
front or rear. front or rear. 

Blue Red Copper Purple Yellow

6 Pair Springs in Set6 Pair Springs in Set

White

(10g x 2)(10g x 2)

New Generation 2 Weheel Drive

www.abchobbyusa.com
info@abchobbyusa.com 


